
URP COORDINATORS – Fall 2025 

URP Coordinator Email Phone Office 

School of Architecture Barger, Rebecca barger@rpi.edu x6214 Greene 115 

Lally School of Business Wright, Maggie wrighm5@rpi.edu x2388 Pittsburgh 3214 

School of Humanities Ringler, Lily ringll@rpi.edu x2208 

School of Engineering 
Federici, Phylis federp@rpi.edu x8817 

Skomsky, Michelle skomsm@rpi.edu x6626 

Tomlinson, Donna tomlid@rpi.edu x6229 

Biomedical Engineering Rowse, Jennifer rowsej@rpi.edu x6548 JEC 7049 

Chemical Engineering     Dowd, Marylouise        dowdm3@rpi.edux6929    Ricketts102 

Civil & Environmental Engineering Roden, Debra Ann rodend3@rpi.edu x6679 JEC 4049 

Electrical Computer & Systems Engineering              Hamarneh, Rama        ramah@rpi.edu      x8557      JEC 6007 

Industrial & Systems Engineering McCormick, Lisa mccorl3@rpi.edu x2895 CII 5015 

MANE (for credit) Stockton, Kate stockk@rpi.edu x3014 JEC 2012 

MANE (for pay) Miller, Susan Lynn milles7@rpi.edu x6432 JEC 2049 

Materials Science & Engineering Swed, Kate swedk@rpi.edu x6372 MRC 142 

School of Science 
Biology Hartman, Lauren hartml2@rpi.edu x3987 

Chemistry Gardner, Sharon derris@rpi.edu x2140 Cogs 116 

Computer Science Carrothers, Shannon bornts@rpi.edu x8291 Lally 209A 

Computer Science Widman, Meredith widmam@rpi.edu x6933 Lally 207 

Earth & Environmental Studies     Kolota, Michelle     kolotm@rpi.edu     x6474       JRSC 1W19 

Information Technology and Web Science Luker, Jeanne lukerj2@rpi.edu     x2660      Lally 203 

Mathematics Foti, Mary fotim@rpi.edu x6414 AE 301 

Physics Perras, Joan perraj@rpi.edu x4881 JRowl SC 1C25 

Research Centers 
CATS/CASE/CMDIS/LESA         Burnett, Mike        burnem3@rpi.edu           x2810    CII 6019 

CBIS LaPietra, Rose             lapier3@rpi.edu               x4232        CBIS 2217 

CBIS Zhao, Jun zhaoj@rpi.edu x2362 CBIS 2223 

CCI/CESMII/SCOREC Belser, Danielle La Brie belsed@rpi.edu x4373 

CeMSIM VanDuzer, Nathan vandun@rpi.edu x3746 CII 9213 

CFES Luker, Patrick lukerp@rpi.edu x6950 CII 8019 

DFWI/JP Rautine, Tanya struzt@rpi.edu x3010 CII 9015 

FIC Ohlich , Peter ohlrip@rpi.edu x4920 CII 8013 

IDEA Hargrove, Sheba Louise hargrs2@rpi.edu x8616 

IDEA Murray, Michele murram2@rpi.edu x4400 

LRC Freyssinier, Jean Paul freysj@rpi.edu x7146 Gurley, 4th floor 

RARE/FOCI Marois, Lauren maroil@rpi.edu x2645 CII 3129 

TWC Hargrove, Sheba Louise hargrs2@rpi.edu x8616 

Tetherless World Constellation (TWC) Dutra de Sa, Mariana dutram@rpi.edu x4384 Winslow 2108 
Updated August 2025 
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